

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2799/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2003 in CRLA No. 1801/1981 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Dixit,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Yadav,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

us the Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file before

deposition of all witnesses and other relevant documents.

Put up for final disposal in the 3rd week of January, 2007.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master